ww
w.
yc
-d
z.
co
mIntegrating Mixed-Signal Solutions
Copyright © 2002 SigmaTel, Inc.  All rights reserved.

• Energy saving dynamic power modes
• 5V Analog with 3.3V or 5V Digital capability
2.2. Ordering Information
 Note: SigmaTel reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
PART NUMBER CHANNELS PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE SUPPLY RANGE
STAC9461S 6 DAC 28-pin SSOP 0 oC to +70 ºC AVdd = 5V, DVdd = 3.3V or 5V
STAC9463S 2 DAC 28-pin SSOP 0 oC to +70 ºC AVdd = 5V, DVdd = 3.3V or 5V
STEEBAC9460B (Evaluation Board): please send email request to apps@sigmatel.com
ww
w.
yc
-d
z.
co
m
2-9461-D1-2.0-0102 5
STAC9461/63
Two and Six-Channel, 24-Bit, 192 kHz Audio DAC
P R E L I M I N A R Y  I N F O R M A T I O N  1 / 2 4 / 0 2
2.3. Block Diagrams
2.4. Related Materials
• Product Brief
• Evaluation Boards
• Reference Designs
2.5. Additional Support
Additional product and company information can be obtained by going to the
SigmaTel website at: www.sigmatel.com
I2C® Port
DSP
I2S
Port
DAC
DAC
DAC
DAC
DAC
DAC
D_LRCLK
D_SCLK
SDI3
SDI2
SDI1
SDATASCLK
DAC_RF
DAC_LF
DAC_LR
DAC_RR
DAC_CTR
DAC_BASS
RESETCS
MCLK DVdd DVss VREF AVdd AVss
VOLUME
VOLUME
VOLUME
VOLUME
VOLUME
VOLUME
STAC9461 ONLY
STAC9461
ONLY
Figure 1.  STAC9461 & STAC9463 Block Diagram
ww
w.
yc
-d